Sr.No Particulars Details  

1. Name(s) of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover etc. 

Progulf Warehousing Solutions Private Limited 
(converted from Progulf Warehousing Solutions LLP) 
(CIN: U52100MH2026PTC468317)  

Paid-up Share Capital: Rs. 15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakh 
Only) divided into 1,50,000 equity share of Rs. 10 each. 

Turnover: The turnover for the immediately preceding 
financial year was ₹928.52 Lakhs. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall 
within related party transaction(s) and 
whether the promoter/ promoter group/